OIPE				
	0254-99			
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 JUN 2 1 1999	06-25-1999 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
RECOF RECOF	Patent and Trademark Office			
The state of the s	3 1411			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101074721			
Mitsubishi Oil Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of fecerving party(les)?			
,	Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation			
	No. 3-12, Nishi Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Tokyo, sapan			
□ yes ☑ no				
3. Nature of Conveyance: 6 - 3				
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no			
☑ Other English translation				
Execution Date: May 19, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	see attached list			
Additional numbers atta				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 46			
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1840.00			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in			
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account No.			
19-4880				
9. Statement and Signature.				
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original documents.	,,,,,,,,			
A Ville I H VIIII	June 18, 1999			
William H. Mandir Reg. No.	32,156 Date			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 6				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info				
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231				

06/23/1999 HTHAI1 00000114 06184566

01 FC:581

1840.00 DP

1840€

PATENT REEL: 010007 FRAME: 0721

Country	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Patent Date
us_	06/184566	19800905	4309191	19820105
us	332779	19811221	4431557	19840214
US	558238	19831205	4514544	19850430
us	853579	19860418	4670129	19870602
US	839388	19860314	4673439	19870616
us	056634	19870602	4793912	19881227
US	914426	19861002	4801372	19890131
us	07/163188	19880225	4861934	19890829
US	253908	19881006	4865632	19890912
us	223047	19880722	4878924	19891107
us	365635	19890613	4940832	19900710
US	07/322988	19890314	4994254	19910219
US	401397	19890831	5000766	19910319
U\$	424002	19891019	5041990	19910820
us	412748	19890926	5043497	19910827
us	365650	19890613	5059742	19911022
US	07/530583	19900530	5073673	19911217
us	727727	19910710	5219912	19930615
US	881631	19920512	5224993	19930706
us	910397	19920708	5246491	19930921
US	889435	19920528	5256750	19931026
us	08/039179	19920819	5276232	19940104
US	787606	19911104	5295083	19940315
US	07/993848	19921221	5306682	19940426
us	994521	19921221	5306757	19940426
US	010768	19930129	5338321	19940816
US	940196	19920902	5342533	19940830
US	011545	19930201	5344469	19940906
US	849346	19920311	5362696	19941108
US	134904	19931013	5391225	19950221
US	248530	19940524	5457255	19951010
US	129352	19930930	5460713	19951024
US	129376	19930930	5462650	19951031
US	273874	19940712	5464593	19951107
US	417964	19950406	5608132	19970304
us	364446	19941227	5625102	19970429
us	542906	19951013	5639812	19970617

1 / 2 ページ

PATENT

REEL: 010007 FRAME: 0722

Change of Corporate Name by way of Merger

Country	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Patent Date
US	08/542876	19951013	5665811	19970909
US	08/588701	19960119	5728655	19980317
US	08/912750	19970818	5808169	19980915
US	08/701957	19960823	5853570	19981229
US	07/207482	19880616	H907	19910402
us	07/247988	19880922		0
us	08/686037	19960725		0
us	09/149294	19980909		0
us	09/152308	19980914		0

PATENT REEL: 010007 FRAME: 0723

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号日石三菱株式会社

会社番号 022741

商号	日本石油株式会社			
	日石三菱株式会社			
		平成11年	4月	1日登記
本 店	東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号			
公告をする方法	東京都内で発行される日本経済新聞にこれを掲 載する			
会社成立の年月日	明治21年5月10日			
吸収合併	東京都港区虎ノ門一丁目2番6号三菱石油株式会	社を合併 平成11年	4月	1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

平成11年 5月19日

東京法務局港出張所

登記官

寺 田 龍



整理番号 マ578154

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

REEL: 010007 FRAME: 0724

DECLARATION BY TRANSLATOR

I, Hitoshi Yoshida, declare and state:

THAT I am a citizen of Japan residing at No. 21-26, Jindaijihigashi-machi 3-chome, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182-0012 Japan;

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation, having the place of business at No. 12-32, Akasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-6028 Japan;

THAT I understand the Japanese and English languages and that the attached English document, "Certified Extract from the Commercial Register", is a true partial translation made by me.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 8 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: June 2, 1999

Fosl, Jus Zol Hitoshi Yoshida

> PATENT REEL: 010007 FRAME: 0725

Certified Extract from the Commercial Register

No. 3-12, Nishi Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation

Corporate No: 022741

		Corporate No. 022/41
Corporate Name	Nippon Oil Co., Ltd.	
	Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation	
		Registered April 1, 1999
Head Office	No. 3-12, Nishi Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Method of Public Announcement	Place an advertisement on Nippon Keizai Shimbun news paper published in Tokyo.	
Date of Incorporation	May 10, 1888	
Company Absorption	The company absorbed Mitsubishi Oil Co., Ltd. (also known as Mitsubishi Sekiyu K.K.) of No. 2-6, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
		Registered April 1, 1999

This document certify that the above is a part of live records registered in the Commercial Register.

May 19, 1999
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
Minato Branch
Registrar, Tatsuya Terada (Official Stamp)

Reference No. \forall 578154 * underlined records show non-active matter. 1/1

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

PATENTS O726

REEL: 010007 FRAME: 0726